Takemusu Aikido Verband Deutschland

Takemusu Aikido Dortmund





International Aikido Seminar

22.- 24. 9. .2023

Ulf Evenås Shihan 7. Dan Aikikai / 5 Mokuroku

He is practicing Aikido since 1968. In 1973 he travelled as one of the first Europeans to Iwama/Japan, where he became a direct student of Saito Morihiro Shihan.

Ulf Evenås was one of Saito Sensei's closest students and teaches its techniques brilliantly.

Registration

Please register by September 15th. The number of participants is limited. To ensure your space please register early. No on-site registrations.

Send your registration by e-mail: aikido@dortmund-aikido.de

If the camp is full, you will be notified and placed on a waiting list.

A confirmation of the registration and the payment will be sent.

Open to all styles.

Accommodation

In the Dojo (free) www.dortmund-aikido.de

Youth Hostel: Jugendgästehaus Adolph Kolping Stadtmitte (http://www.djh-wl.de/jh/dortmund)

Hotels: http://www.dortmund-tourismus.de/

Training Fee

Teenagers: 45.- €
Adults: 95.- €
Single class 15.- €
Buffet am 23.9: 15.- €

Location

Takemusu Aikido Dortmund, Hörderstr 29 44309 Dortmund (Google Maps)



Payment

Make money order payable to: Takemusu Aikido Verband Deutschland

Bank name: Sparkasse Iserlohn

IBAN: De95445500450018082560 / BIC: WELADED1ISL

Reason for transfer: Ulf 2023 Foreign Aikidoka can pay cash.

Timetable

Friday 22.9. 18.00 - 19.00h

Saturday 23.9. 10.00 - 11.00h

11.15 - 12.15h

16.00 - 17.00h

17.15 - 18.15h

19.00 Buffet

Sunday 24.9. 10.00 - 11.00h

11.15 - 12.15h

Please note

Please complete your own accident insurance. The organizers assume no liability. No video recordings or serial images during the training.

Hakama worn by yudansha only.

Bring your jo and bokken, and tanken if owned.

Contact

Questions or need assistance? Please contact us at aikido@dortmund-aikido.de .de or by phone at +49 231 255 698